Toronto () -vs- Ottawa ()

1/31/2025 at Ottawa

Date: 1/31/2025 Goals By Period 2 3  Total
_?II:;: ngPM Toronto 0 0 1
Atten_dance: 347 Ottawa 1 2 4
Location: Ottawa TOR: Billy Moskal (1)
OTT: Vincent Labelle (3); Peter Stratis (1)
Scoring Summary
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type TOR OTT
1st 0:53 oTT Vincent Labelle Mitch Martin, Andrew Belchamber PP 0 1
1st 19:20 TOR Billy Moskal Mark Cooper, Nicholas Wong PP 1 1
2nd 19:07 oTT Vincent Labelle Andrew Belchamber, Zach Giroux PP 1 2
3rd 0:44 oTT Vincent Labelle Zach Giroux, Brendon Clavelle PP 1 3
3rd 18:40 oTT Peter Stratis , EN 1 4
Toronto Power Plays Ottawa Power Plays
Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG Prd Start End FElapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 19:08 19:20 00:12 1 0 PPG 1st 00:33 00:53 00:20 1 0 PPG
2nd 16:38 18:38 02:00 0 0 -- 1st 09:01 11:01 02:00 0 0 --
3rd 11:43 13:43 02:00 0 0 -- 2nd 07:28 09:28 02:00 0 0 --
04:12 1 0 1/3 2nd 18:52 19:07 00:15 1 0 PPG
2nd 19:18 00:44 01:26 1 0 PPG
06:01 3 0 3/5
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st TOR Mark Cooper 02:00 INTERFERENCE MINOR 0:33 PP
1st TOR Julian Recine 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 9:01 PP
1st oTT Cam Gauvreau 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 19:08 PP
2nd TOR Julian Recine 02:00 HIGH STICKING MINOR 7:28 PP
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:15
2nd oTT Tommy Bouchard 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:15
2nd oTT Peter Stratis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 16:38 PP
MISCONDU
2nd TOR Nicholas Wong 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 16:38
MISCONDU
2nd oTT Bradley Chenier 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 16:38
2nd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 HOOKING MINOR  18:52 PP
MISCONDU
2nd oTT David Lafrance 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 1:18
2nd TOR Nathaniel Davis 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:18 PP
2nd TOR Jacob King 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:18 PP
2nd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:18
2nd oTT Anthony Poulin 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR 19:18
MISCONDU
2nd TOR Jacob King 10:00 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT CT 1:18
2nd TOR Ben Woodhouse 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:18
2nd oTT David Lafrance 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  19:18
3rd oTT Charles-Antoine Roy 02:00 SLASHING MINOR  11:43 PP
3rd TOR Billy Moskal 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:24
3rd oTT Cam Gauvreau 02:00 ROUGHING MINOR  16:24




Toronto 1

Pos

Player

Individual

Total +

I~
1

BLK

Owen Luik

Ethan McFarland
Julian Recine
Owen Robinson
Dylan Wightman
Jacob King

Sean Clarke
Graham Dickerson
Nathaniel Davis
Christian Stevens
Mason Reeves
Emmett Serensits
Nicholas Wong
Billy Moskal

Ben Woodhouse
Rayce Ramsay
Jordan Fairlie
Zack Smith

Mark Cooper
Zack Terry

o

1-10
3-6
1-2

1-2

Ottawa 4

Pos #

Totals

Player

HOOOOOOH OO0 OO OO0OOOOOOOOoO|M

NOH OO O0OO0OO0OH+H OOOOOOOOOOO Oo|>»
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o |-
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

OO OO0 OO0 O0ODO0OO0OO0DO0O0DO0ODO0O0DO0O OO0 OO0 OoO|w
OO OO0 OO0 OO0 O0O0OO0O0O0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoO oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OoOOoO oo o

Total +/-

0-0

FO

11-38

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO OoOoo

BLK

3
6
10
13
16
18
19
21
24
25
27
28
31
59
71
72
77
81
89
90

Cam Gauvreau
David Lafrance
Brendon Clavelle
Tommy Bouchard
Vincent Maisonneuve
Vincent Labelle
Anthony Poulin
Johnny Howie
Bradley Chenier
Peter Stratis
Mathieu Desgagnes
Charles-Antoine Roy
Zach Dietz

Mitch Martin

Jacob Leguerrier
Marc-Antoine Seguin
Zach Giroux

Alexis Bonefon
Andrew Belchamber
Franky Lapenna

o

1-10

Totals

Toronto Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN 1

Total

DO OO OOODOOOOHFH OO O WOOOoOOoO oM

DO NONOOKFH OO O0OO0OO0OO0OOO0OOOHR O o>
OO0 OO0 OO0 0000000000 OO0 OoOOoO o
OO OO0 OO O0DO0ODO0OO0O0O0D0ODO0OO0OO0O OO0 OoOOoOOoO|N

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player

3
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

OO0 OO0 OO0 000000000 OoOOoOOo oo
OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Ottawa Goalkeeping

De

[ Mins GA EN 1

OO OO0 OO0 0000000000 oo oo o

Total

29 Rayce Ramsay
30 Jordan Fairlie L

0 0 0 O

29

31 Zach Dietz
90 Franky Lapenna

0:00 0 O O
0 11

W 59:51 1

26

Totals

Toronto Faceoffs

3 0 10 14

29

Totals

1

Ottawa Faceoffs

0 11

0| O|N

26



No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0
0-0

0-0

0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1
0-1

0-1

1-1
1-1

1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1
1-1

1-1

1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2
1-2

1-2
1-2

1-2

PP OTT

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP OTT
PP OTT
PP OTT

PP TOR

PP OTT
PP OTT

PP OTT
PP OTT
PP OTT

PP TOR

PP OTT
PP OTT

PP OTT

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP OTT

PP OTT

PP TOR

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

[00:33] Penalty on Mark Cooper TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
[00:33] Start power play for OTT.

[00:53] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mitch Martin and Andrew Belchamber, On ice
for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.

Toronto 0, Ottawa 1

[00:53] Mark Cooper (TOR) penalty complete.

[00:53] End power play for OTT.

[09:01] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[09:01] Start power play for OTT.

[11:01] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.

[11:01] End power play for OTT.

[19:08] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[19:08] Start power play for TOR.

[19:20] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
OTT: , goal number 10 for season.

Toronto 1, Ottawa 1
[19:20] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.
[19:20] End power play for TOR.

Period #2 Plays

[07:28] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
[07:28] Start power play for OTT.

[09:28] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.

[09:28] End power play for OTT.

[16:15] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:15] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[16:38] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[16:38] Start power play for TOR.

[16:38] Penalty on Nicholas Wong TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[16:38] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[18:15] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

[18:15] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.

[18:38] Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.

[18:38] End power play for TOR.

[18:52] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
[18:52] Start power play for OTT.

[19:07] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY), Assist by Andrew Belchamber and Zach Giroux, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for TOR: , goal number 5 for season.

Toronto 1, Ottawa 2

[19:07] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

[19:07] End power play for OTT.

[01:18] Penalty on David Lafrance OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[11:13] David Lafrance (OTT) penalty complete.

[19:18] Penalty on Nathaniel Davis TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[19:18] Start power play for OTT.

[19:18] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
[19:18] Start power play for OTT.

[19:18] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[19:18] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[01:18] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
[11:13] Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.

[19:18] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

[19:18] Penalty on David Lafrance OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.

Period #3 Plays

[1 Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.
[1 David Lafrance (OTT) penalty complete.

[00:44] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zach Giroux and Brendon Clavelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice
for TOR: , goal number 6 for season.



1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3
1-3

PP TOR
PP TOR

PP TOR
PP TOR
PP TOR

Toronto 1, Ottawa 3

[00
[00

[11
[11
[13
[13

[18

:44] Nathaniel Davis (TOR) penalty complete.
:44] End power play for OTT.

[01:
[01:
[01:
[07:
[07:

34] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
34] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete.

34] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete.

12] Nicholas Wong (TOR) penalty complete.

12] Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.

:43] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
:43] Start power play for TOR.

:43] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.

:43] End power play for TOR.

[16:
[16:
[18:
[18:

24] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
24] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
24] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.

24] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.

:40] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal humber 7 for season.

Toronto 1, Ottawa 4



