Toronto () -vs- Ottawa () 1/31/2025 at Ottawa

Date: 1/31/2025 Start: 7:04PM Time: 2:21 Attendance: 347 Location: Ottawa

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Toronto	1	0	0	1
Ottawa	1	1	2	4

TOR: Billy Moskal (1)
OTT: Vincent Labelle (3); Peter Stratis (1)

Scoring Summary

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	TOR	OTT
1st	0:53	OTT	Vincent Labelle	Mitch Martin, Andrew Belchamber	PP	0	1
1st	19:20	TOR	Billy Moskal	Mark Cooper, Nicholas Wong	PP	1	1
2nd	19:07	OTT	Vincent Labelle	Andrew Belchamber, Zach Giroux	PP	1	2
3rd	0:44	OTT	Vincent Labelle	Zach Giroux, Brendon Clavelle	PP	1	3
3rd	18:40	OTT	Peter Stratis	,	EN	1	4

Toronto Power Plays

Ottawa	Power	Plays

Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG	_	Prd	Start	End	Elapsed	Shots	Opp-Shots	PPG
1st	19:08	19:20	00:12	1	0	PPG		1st	00:33	00:53	00:20	1	0	PPG
2nd	16:38	18:38	02:00	0	0			1st	09:01	11:01	02:00	0	0	
3rd	11:43	13:43	02:00	0	0			2nd	07:28	09:28	02:00	0	0	
	•		04:12	1	0	1/3		2nd	18:52	19:07	00:15	1	0	PPG
								2nd	19:18	00:44	01:26	1	0	PPG
									•		06:01	3	0	3/5

Penalty Summary

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Туре	Time	PP
1st	TOR	Mark Cooper	02:00	INTERFERENCE	MINOR	0:33	PP
1st	TOR	Julian Recine	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	9:01	PP
1st	OTT	Cam Gauvreau	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	19:08	PP
2nd	TOR	Julian Recine	02:00	HIGH STICKING	MINOR	7:28	PP
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:15	
2nd	OTT	Tommy Bouchard	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:15	
2nd	OTT	Peter Stratis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:38	PP
2nd	TOR	Nicholas Wong	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	16:38	
2nd	OTT	Bradley Chenier	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	16:38	
2nd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	HOOKING	MINOR	18:52	PP
2nd	OTT	David Lafrance	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	1:18	
2nd	TOR	Nathaniel Davis	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	PP
2nd	TOR	Jacob King	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	PP
2nd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	
2nd	OTT	Anthony Poulin	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	
2nd	TOR	Jacob King	10:00	10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT	MISCONDU CT	1:18	
2nd	TOR	Ben Woodhouse	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	
2nd	OTT	David Lafrance	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	19:18	
3rd	OTT	Charles-Antoine Roy	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:43	PP
3rd	TOR	Billy Moskal	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:24	
3rd	OTT	Cam Gauvreau	02:00	ROUGHING	MINOR	16:24	

Individual

Toronto 1

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Owen Luik	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	6	Ethan McFarland	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	7	Julian Recine	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	9	Owen Robinson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	11	Dylan Wightman	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Jacob King	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	15	Sean Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	17	Graham Dickerson	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Nathaniel Davis	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	19	Christian Stevens	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	21	Mason Reeves	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	22	Emmett Serensits	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	23	Nicholas Wong	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	24	Billy Moskal	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	3-6	0
	28	Ben Woodhouse	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	29	Rayce Ramsay	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	30	Jordan Fairlie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	39	Zack Smith	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	43	Mark Cooper	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	44	Zack Terry	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
		Totals	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	11-38	0

Ottawa 4

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Cam Gauvreau	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	6	David Lafrance	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-12	0
	10	Brendon Clavelle	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	13	Tommy Bouchard	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	16	Vincent Maisonneuve	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	18	Vincent Labelle	3	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	19	Anthony Poulin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	21	Johnny Howie	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	24	Bradley Chenier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-10	0
	25	Peter Stratis	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	27	Mathieu Desgagnes	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	28	Charles-Antoine Roy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	2-4	0
	31	Zach Dietz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	59	Mitch Martin	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	71	Jacob Leguerrier	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	72	Marc-Antoine Seguin	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	77	Zach Giroux	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	81	Alexis Bonefon	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	89	Andrew Belchamber	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	90	Franky Lapenna	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	4	6	0	0	0	0	0	0-0	10-36	0

Toronto Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

Toronto Goalkeeping

Ottawa Goalkeeping

# Player	De	Mine	G۸	ΕN	1	2	3	Total
# Flayer		1111113	<u> </u>					Total
29 Rayce Ramsay		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
30 Jordan Fairlie	L	59:02	3	0	10	14	5	29
Totals			3	0	10	14	5	29

#	Player		Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Zach Dietz		0:00	0	0	0	0	0	0
90	Franky Lapenna	W	59:51	1	0	11	9	6	26
	Totals			1	0	11	9	6	26

Toronto Faceoffs Ottawa Faceoffs

Play By Play

_		
Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0		[00:33] Penalty on Mark Cooper TOR 2 minutes for INTERFERENCE, (power play opp).
0-0	PP OTT	[00:33] Start power play for OTT.
0-0		[00:53] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY) (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Mitch Martin and Andrew Belchamber, On ice for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 4 for season.
		Toronto 0, Ottawa 1
0-1	PP TOR	[00:53] Mark Cooper (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP TOR	[00:53] End power play for OTT.
0-1		[09:01] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
0-1		[09:01] Start power play for OTT.
0-1		[11:01] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.
0-1	PP OTT	[11:01] End power play for OTT.
0-1	DD TOD	[19:08] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
0-1	PP TOR	[19:08] Start power play for TOR. [19:20] GOAL by TOR Billy Moskal (POWER PLAY), Assist by Mark Cooper and Nicholas Wong, On ice for TOR: , On ice for
0-1		OTT: , goal number 10 for season.
		Toronto 1, Ottawa 1
1-1	PP OTT	[19:20] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1	PP OTT	[19:20] End power play for TOR.
		Period #2 Plays
1-1		[07:28] Penalty on Julian Recine TOR 2 minutes for HIGH STICKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP OTT	[07:28] Start power play for OTT.
1-1	PP OTT	[09:28] Julian Recine (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1	PP OTT	[09:28] End power play for OTT.
1-1		[16:15] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1		[16:15] Penalty on Tommy Bouchard OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-1	DD TOD	[16:38] Penalty on Peter Stratis OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-1 1-1	PP TOR	[16:38] Start power play for TOR. [16:38] Penalty on Nicholas Wong TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-1		[16:38] Penalty on Bradley Chenier OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-1		[18:15] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
1-1		[18:15] Tommy Bouchard (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1	PP OTT	[18:38] Peter Stratis (OTT) penalty complete.
1-1	PP OTT	[18:38] End power play for TOR.
1-1		[18:52] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for HOOKING, (power play opp).
1-1	PP OTT	[18:52] Start power play for OTT.
1-1		[19:07] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY), Assist by Andrew Belchamber and Zach Giroux, On ice for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 5 for season.
		Toronto 1, Ottawa 2
1-2	PP TOR	[19:07] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2	PP TOR	[19:07] End power play for OTT.
1-2		[01:18] Penalty on David Lafrance OTT 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2		[11:13] David Lafrance (OTT) penalty complete.
1-2		[19:18] Penalty on Nathaniel Davis TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2	PP OTT	[19:18] Start power play for OTT.
1-2	DD OTT	[19:18] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING, (power play opp).
1-2 1-2	PP UTT	[19:18] Start power play for OTT. [19:18] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[19:18] Penalty on Anthony Poulin OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[01:18] Penalty on Jacob King TOR 10 minutes for 10-MINUTE MISCONDUCT.
1-2		[11:13] Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[19:18] Penalty on Ben Woodhouse TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-2		[19:18] Penalty on David Lafrance OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
		Period #3 Plays
1-2	PP TOR	[] Jacob King (TOR) penalty complete.
1-2		[] David Lafrance (OTT) penalty complete.
		[00:44] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY). Assist by 7ach Giroux and Brendon Clavelle. On ice for OTT: On ice

[00:44] GOAL by OTT Vincent Labelle (POWER PLAY), Assist by Zach Giroux and Brendon Clavelle, On ice for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 6 for season.

1-2

	Toronto 1, Ottawa 3
1-3	PP TOR [00:44] Nathaniel Davis (TOR) penalty complete.
1-3	PP TOR [00:44] End power play for OTT.
1-3	[01:34] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	[01:34] Anthony Poulin (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	[01:34] Ben Woodhouse (TOR) penalty complete.
1-3	[07:12] Nicholas Wong (TOR) penalty complete.
1-3	[07:12] Bradley Chenier (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	[11:43] Penalty on Charles-Antoine Roy OTT 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-3	PP TOR [11:43] Start power play for TOR.
1-3	PP TOR [13:43] Charles-Antoine Roy (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	PP TOR [13:43] End power play for TOR.
1-3	[16:24] Penalty on Billy Moskal TOR 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	[16:24] Penalty on Cam Gauvreau OTT 2 minutes for ROUGHING.
1-3	[18:24] Billy Moskal (TOR) penalty complete.
1-3	[18:24] Cam Gauvreau (OTT) penalty complete.
1-3	[18:40] GOAL by OTT Peter Stratis EMPTY NET GOAL, On ice for OTT: , On ice for TOR: , goal number 7 for season.
	Toronto 1, Ottawa 4